

# Media Release

Voith Group

Voith US Inc. Corporate & Market Communications North America 760 East Berlin Road York, Pa. 17408-8701 www.voith.com

# Voith Linear Jet earns International Superyacht Society 2019 Technology Award

- The VLJ combines the best elements of two existing technologies conventional fixed pitch propellers and water jets.
- Offering low noise, low vibration and high efficiency over a wide speed range while reducing the vessel's draft to a minimum, it is ideal for use on yachts, workboats, ferries and patrol vessels.
- The award was based on the advancement and innovation of technology for use in the yachting industry.

**FORT LAUDERDALE, Fla./YORK, Pa.** (December 5, 2019) – The International Superyacht Society (ISS) honored the Voith Linear Jet (VLJ) with the society's Technology Award. The ISS award is presented annually to honor a "demonstrated advancement" to the yachting industry.

"The VLJ is the ideal propulsion system for yachts that want a bit more than the standard 18 knots without the drawbacks of highly loaded propellers that increase draft and introduce shake, rattle and roll on the boat. Low noise & vibrations with high-efficiency, shallow draft and a steady comfortable ride is what the Voith Linear Jet delivers," said Johan Huber, product specialist, Voith Turbo EMEA.

Beyond its use in yachts, the VLJ offers wide utility as a propulsion system for a number of marine applications including in crew-transfer vessels where it can be used in the wind-farm industry and on fast ferries to increase their efficiency and availability. In naval or coast guard vessels, an array of duties including defense and piracy control, environmental patrol, fishery inspection, anti-smuggling, search and rescue and humanitarian relief missions can demand propulsion systems that support any speed up to 40 knots effective and efficiently.

"It was an honor for Voith to have the VLJ recognized by the ISS," said Ivo Beu, Director of Sales, Marine Americas, Voith Turbo. "The customers with



VLJs in operation have been extremely satisfied by their performance, and we are proud to have this available for the marine market."

The Technology Award was presented at the 2019 ISS Gala in Fort Lauderdale, Florida, during the Fort Lauderdale International Boat Show.

Learn more about the VLJ here:

http://voith.com/corp-en/drives-transmissions/voith-linear-jet.html; or watch a video describing the VLJ's first installation:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XXRoSS59MDM

# **About the Voith Group**

The Voith Group is a global technology company. With its broad portfolio of systems, products, services and digital applications, Voith sets standards in the markets of energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials and transport & automotive. Founded in 1867, the company today has more than 19,000 employees, sales of \$5 billion and locations in over 60 countries worldwide and is thus one of the larger family-owned companies in Europe.

The Group Division Voith Turbo is part of the Voith Group and a specialist for intelligent drive technology, systems as well as tailor-made services. With its innovative and smart products, Voith offers highest efficiency and reliability. Customers from highly diverse industries such as oil and gas, energy, mining and mechanical engineering, ship technology, rail and commercial vehicles rely on the advanced technologies and digital applications of Voith.

## Contact

Sheryl Zapcic
Director, Corporate and Market Communications, North America 717-792-7247
Sheryl.Zapcic@Voith.com

Voith Group

Voith US Inc. 760 East Berlin Road York, Pa. 17408-8701 www.voith.com Voith Group

Voith US Inc. Corporate & Market Communications

page 2 of 3



Voith Group

Voith US Inc. 760 East Berlin Road York, Pa. 17408-8701 www.voith.com Voith Group

Voith US Inc.

Corporate & Market Communications

page 3 of 3

#### Twitter

https://twitter.com/voithgroup https://twitter.com/voith\_hydro https://twitter.com/voith\_paper https://twitter.com/voith\_turbo https://twitter.com/Voith\_Digital https://twitter.com/Voith\_Career

#### LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/company/voithgroup https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-hydro https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-turbo https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-paper https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-digital https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-robotics

### YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/VoithGroup

### Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/voithgroup/